Part A – Background Information 

5.1 Corporate and shareholding structure 

5.1.1 SAA is the sole shareholder of Mango and owns 100% of the shares in the Company. 

5.1.2 The SAA group structure is depicted in 5.4 below. 

5.1.3 The issued share capital of the Company comprises 1 120  (one thousand one hundred 

and twenty) shares. 

5.1.4 The authorised but unissued share capital of the Company is 8 880, (eight thousand 

eight hundred and eighty) shares. 

5.2 Directors and Officers 

5.2.1 As at the Commencement Date, the directors and officers of the Company were as 

follows: 

Name of Director Role Date 

Appointed 

Ndlovu, Moshabe William Director 20/08/2020 

Zwane, Moretlana Martha Bembe Non-Executive Director 29/07/2021